 Osmosis Inversa & Sistemas de Tratamiento de Agua
+1(714) 432-9996
+1 (844) 309-7501 www.pureaqua.com
Consigue Una Cotización
12FOS and 22FOS Series
Multi-Cartridge Filter Housings
Designed for industrial and commercial filtration needs•

Housings may be customized to meet your precise requirements.  Contact Shelco’s technical support staff or your distributor for
more information.
Ordering Guide (Example: 12FOS3SB-316-222-3F-GP-B)
Shelco Filters
100 Bradley Street
Middletown, CT 06457 USA
Tel: 800-543-5843 / Fax: 860-854-6120 / E-mail: info@shelco.com
Dimensions
+	  Housings will accept cartridge lengths: 10" = (9 3/4" or 10"), 20" = (19 1/2" or 20"), 30" = (29 1/4" or 30") and 40" = (39" or 40")
•	 Based upon 7 gpm per 10" length with a 25 micron wound cartridge at 2 PSID clean and viscosity of 1 cps.  Flow rates are for guidelines only.
	 Actual flow rates are based on fluid, viscosity, cartridge type, micron ratings and other factors.
**	 When using 222 or 226 connectors, you must change to a 21FOS housing (21 round) for 2 3/4" OD cartridges.
	12FOS	 3		  SB	 -	 316	 -	 222	 -	 3	 F	 -	 GP	 -	 B
	 	 LENGTH OF		  CLOSURE		 MATERIAL		 CARTRIDGE		 CONNECTION	 CONNECTION		  OPTIONS		  GASKET
		  CARTRIDGES		 STYLE				   CONFIGURATION		  SIZE	 TYPE
2 = 2 High
3 = 3 High
4 = 4 High
12FOS
22FOS
304 = 304L
316 = 316L
Blank = DOE Style
	     Cartridges
	     (Standard)
222 =	     222 Fin/Flat
	     Style
	     Cartridges
226 =	     226 Fin/Flat
	     Style
	     Cartridges
3 = 3"
      (Standard
      for 12FOS)
4 = 4"
      (Standard
      for 22FOS)
2 = 2"
F = 	 Flange (Standard)
TC = 	 Ferrules
GF = 	 Grooved Fittings
MNPT = 	 Male NPT*
FNPT  = 	 Female NPT*
B = 	 Buna N
	 (Standard)
E = 	 EPR
S = 	 Silicone
V = 	 Viton
TS = 	Teflon
	 Encapsulated
	 Silicone
GP = 	 Gauge
	 Ports
GPA = Gauge
	 ports with
	 Gauges
EP = 	 Electro-Polish
GB = 	 Glass Bead
P = 	 Passivate
  C  = Clamp
SB = Swing Bolt
* Available in 2” sizes
A A
B B
C C
D
E
MODEL QUANTITY
(LENGTH) OF
CARTRIDGES